Mr Ian Tyes request-8746xxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx



Cafcass 6th Floor Sanctuary Buildings Great Smith Street London SW1P 3BT

Tel: 0844 353 3317 Fax 0844 353 3398

Your ref: CAF203 Our ref: JJ/CAF203 Date: 6th March 2009

Dear Mr Tyes

Re: Freedom of Information Request

Thank you for your recent request, which was received on Tuesday 3rd March 2009:

- 1 Please could you tell me the gender breakdown of your staff in general and Court Reporters in particular.
- 2 Please also confirm the current staff turnover also broken down by gender.

This letter serves to acknowledge that your request was received on Tuesday 3rd March 2009 and I will be dealing with it the terms of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Your reference number is CAF 203.

Under the Act, Cafcass is required to notify you as to the final decision made regarding your request 20 working days from receipt of your request. You will receive a response on or before 31st March 2009.

Yours sincerely,

